0015
- Installation in manifold blocks
- Leakage-free closure in one direction
- Various cracking pressures, optional
  (see ordering code)
Sizes 6 to 30
Up to 315 bar
Up to 400 L/min
Type M-SR...L1X
Features
Symbol
Contents
Check valve cartridge
Configuration  02
Ordering code 02
Technical data 03
Characteristic curves 03-04
·Right angled check valve cartridge  03
·Straight line check valve cartridge 04
Cavity dimensions:   05-06
·Right angled check valve cartridge 05
·Straight line check valve cartridge 06
1.3
A B
01/06
0016
01
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components Check valves ｜ Type M-SR...L1X 02/06
Size L
8 36.3
10 39.3
15 45.8
20 55.3
25 74.3
30 83.3
Right angled
check valve cartridge
Configuration
Check valve cartridge
Right angled check valve cartridge  =KE
Straight line check valve cartridge   =KD
As for the check valve without spring, the fixing
position should ensure that the poppet can
locate itself closed under its gravity.
size  6                                        = 6
(not with right angled check valve)
size  8                                       = 8
size  10                                     =10
size  15                                     =15
size  20                                     =20
size  25                                     =25
size  30                                     =30
Further details in clear text
No code =                                      NBR seals
V               =                                      FKM seals
L1X  =                                             Series L10 to L19
(L10 to L19: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
00=      Without spring (not with straight line check valve)
02=                                                     Crack pressure 0.2bar
05=                                                     Crack pressure 0.5bar
15=                                                     Crack pressure 1.5bar
30=                                                         Crack pressure 3bar
50=                                                         Crack pressure 5bar
Ordering code
*/M-SR L1X-
Straight line check valve cartridge
1-Seat frozen in at -60 ℃
2-Stroke
(1)-Dimensions below
1.3       M-SR...L1X型插装式单向阀
B
A